Provisional Results

Post Hill 26/12/2011

Pos Name

HARD ROUTE ADULT
1 L WALKER
2 N CROWTHER
3 D COCKSHOTT
4 B HORNER
5 C HUNT
6 J STEPHENSON
7 B OUGHTON
8 J CROFT

R P KETTLEWELL

HARD ROUTE YOUTH

M/c

GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
GAS
BET
GAS
SHE

1 S BEECROFT-PENNY SHE

EASY ROUTE ADULT
1 C GREENWOOD
2 C BEECROFT
3 RHARDISTY
4 H GULLEY
5 JNOBLE
6 M CHIPPENDALE
7 C MANBY
8 R PALMER
9 P FIELD

10 M COOKE

11 M FORSTER

12 J RAYNOR

13 G HOUSON

14 M WARD

15 J STEPHENSON

16 J WILKINSON

17 T STEPHENSON

18 A HOLMES

19 M HOUSON

20 M KETTLEWELL

21 M BLAMIRES

22 D WALKER

23 J AUSTIN

24 M BENN

25 G KERSHAW

26 M GRANT

27 I NICHOLLS

28 S ARNALL

29 N SHARP

30 S HAMPSON

31 M HOLMES

32 ARACH

33 P WATSON

34 R BROWN

35 J KERWIN

36 A WARREN

C HOLMES

K NORMINGTON
A BYWATER

T RHODES

P HEATON

S BAYLISS

H RHODES

U X0VXVDOVDXIUAOD

EASY ROUTE YOUTH
4 J FAUNTHORPE

GAS
SHE
BET
GAS
YAM
GAS
0SS
GAS
XXX
GAS
GAS
GAS
XXX
BET
BET
GAS
GAS
MON
XXX
BET
SHE
GAS
SCO
GAS
YAM
TRI
GAS
GAS
MON
BET
XXX
XXX
SHE
GAS
BET
SHE
XXX
BET
MON
GAS
BUL
BUL
GAS

BET

WEST LEEDS MOTOLR CLUB Lud
Presidents Trial

Class CL

1 EXP
1 INT
2 INT
1 NOV
3 INT
4 INT
2 NOV
3 NOV
R NOV

1YA

1 CLB

2 CLB

3 CLB

4 CLB

5 CLB

6 CLB

7 CLB

8 CLB

9 CLB
10 CLB
11 CLB
12 CLB
13 CLB
14 CLB
15 CLB
16 CLB
17 CLB
18 CLB
19 CLB
20 CLB
21 CLB
22 CLB
23 CLB
24 CLB
25 CLB
26 CLB
27 CLB
28 CLB
29 CLB
30 CLB
31 CLB
32 CLB
33 CLB
34 CLB
35 CLB
36 CLB
CLB
CLB
CLB
CLB
CLB
CLB
CLB

U X0VXVDOVXIOAOD

WL
WL
YG
FA

YG
YG
SV

WL
WL

YG

FA

YG
HO
HO
YG
WL
WL
SV

SV

WL
WL
YG
SV

SV

YG
WL
FA

YG
SV

WL
WL
WL
WL
SV

WL
WL
XX

WL
SV

WL
XX

WL
WL
HO
WL
WL
WL
WL
BU

WL
WL
WL
WL

YG

No S1

49 000

4 010
12 000
20 310
47 200
34 011
55 110

5101
35 000

30 000

24 000
31 000

3 000

1 000
13 000
53 000
14 000
38 000
48 000
41 000
54 000
11 000

7 000
25 000
39 000
29 000
40 000
43 000

8 000
36 000
15 000
50 300
33 000
22 010

2 000
16 000
51 000
28 000
46 000
37 000
44 100
45 500

9 100
10 102
23 222
27 300
42 000
26 OR

S2

000
000
300
000
000
200
000
000
311

000

000
000
010
010
000
000
010
000
000
100
000
001
030
000
000
010
000
000
000
000
000
022
210
000
121
010
052
100
101
100
300
200
333
511
300
333
000
OR

6 2RR 5R

17 R
18 5R
19 R
21 R

R

R
R
R

S3

232
112
311
555
211
353
551
333
153

303

000
000
500
322
101
111
021
131
500
000
131
350
305
031
100
353
551
220
103
351
323
333
335
211
335
000
535
333
012
223
325
310
533
533
533
535
551

VXUV IODI

32 000 101 155
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S4

300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
302

300

000
100
200
000
300
210
300
300
100
300
300
300
100
300
300
300
500
300
300
300
300
311
310
310
200
553
133
300
300
300
321
301
525
331
300
312
210

w
;U;U;U;U;U;U

300

S5

110
210
312
233
302
311
513
333
333

333

133
133
232
032
132
325
331
353
313
353
313
351
222
333
523
333
353
355
333
333
335
353
533
335
333
335
353
353
333
333
333
355
533
335
335
535
335

U X0VXUVDODAIOW

325

S6

000
010
500
510
351
331
535
555
133

000

000
050
000
100
000
000
320
100
311
330
112
300
105
500
510
233
102
233
220
512
332
032
105
353
310
013
202
533
311
000
353
555
205
535
555
553
201

o1 o
;U;U;U;U;U;U

001

S7

100
302
022
312
512
123
313
553
315

030

122
111
210
321
015
122
110
120
113
022
122
132
232
511
133
333
222
315
222
333
213
132
115
533
333
513
233
525
352
215
353
555
533
555
533
555
32R

O
;U;U;U;U;U;U

555

Permit No

S8 S9

000 000
110 011
000 000
000 010
101 110
000 101
000 200
011 323
IR 1R

110 101

000 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 010
100 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 000
000 500
000 000
010 001
000 000
000 500
010 300
120 020
100 103
001 100
000 310
211 001
000 000
020 010
001 050
000 000
100 011
331 133
235 111
520 121
355 012
Miss 533
Miss 353
000 50R

X0V XTVDODXIAD
O X0VXVDOVDXIAD

S10

000
100
311
001
511
111
321
155
O03R

100

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
010
000
000
510
000
000
000
500
100
221
000
000
000
000
000
532
111
510
353
533
333
03R

X0V XTVDODXIAD

ACU 33775

S11 S12 S13 S14 Total

000
000
001
000
000
100
001
000
12R

000

011
010
010
000
301
200
000
100
200
001
502
000
211
321
051
010
101
020
321
321
333
111
222
510
322
555
211
112
251
111
331
535
355
321
533
333
21R

O X0VXVDOVDXIAD

000
111
000
000
100
100
000
021
01R

110

010
010
001
000
000
000
100
000
000
010
011
000
000
111
113
001
023
035
123
110
111
220
110
222
300
031
131
333
000
105
331
331
131
333
333
331
21R

O X0VXTVDOVXIAD

000
000
000
000
010
000
000
030
01R

001

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
500
000
000
000
000
000
300
100
100
000
010
000
010
100
500
000
000
000
000
100
500
230
201
310
152

;U;U;U;U;U;U?U)

000
100
222
010
100
205
000
000
30R

000

000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
100
000
000
000
000
000
000
000
Miss
Miss
000
000
000
510
001
000

;U;U;U;U;U;U?U)

000 001 000 233 002 000 000

13

26

38

45 MC

45

50

54

78
RET

29

15

18

20 M1

20

21

23 MC

23

25 LM

25

27

33

35 MC

35

37

43

a4

45

50 MC

50

51

54

56

57

60 MC

60

62 MC

62

66

70 MC

70

90

99
102
118
137
146
RET
RET
RET
RET
RET
RET
RET

53



Provisional Results WEST LEEDS MOTOLR CLUB Lud
Presidents Trial
Pos Name M/c Class CL No S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 S11 S12 S13 S14 Total

Many thanks to all today's observers who were:-
Penny Ludgate, Ben Ludgate, Katie Pitts, Lucy Hastead, Dennis Pitts, John Kershaw,
Russ Brodie, Steve Horner, Harry Palmer, Peter Walton, Margaret Spencer,
Riders, David Metcalfe, Paul Whitaker , Terry Best (Christmas cake and drinks duty)

Thanks also to Clerk of the Course: John Kershaw and helpers.
Thanks to the riders who took part in our rules poll. The votes were:
TSR22a (Stop Permitted) 14 votes
TSR22b (Stop not Allowed) 25 votes

one spoilt vote paper. 53
NOTES Q@
Miss = missed section 30 marks lost. S
2 riders missed section 8 and 2 riders missed section 14.
AWARDS
Best Performance. Frank Fletcher Trophy: Liam Walker
1st.Expert. N.H.Crowther Trophy: Not Awarded
1st.Intermediate. T.H.Wortley Salver: Nigel Crowther
1st.Novice. Spencer Trophy: Ben Horner
1st.Clubman: Bouskill Cup: Chris Greenwod
1st."A"Youth Presidents Trophy: Sam Beecroft-Penny
Hard Course.
1st. "C"Youth An Award Joe Faunthorpe
Clubman Course:
First Class Awards: Chris Beecroft, Rob Hardisty, Howard Gulley
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